# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3494310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PASI SAARIKKO	12/20/2013
XINYE LOU	12/26/2013
SCOTT MCELDOWNEY	12/23/2013
STEVEN ROBBINS	12/23/2013
TAPANI LEVOLA	12/19/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	VASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14140987

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-489-4100

Email: hkim@vierramagen.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY R. KURIN

Address Line 1:575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01774US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. KURIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Kurin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=1774-assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036395 FRAME: 0972

503447685

source=1774-assignment-signed#page2.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page3.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page4.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page5.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page6.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page7.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page8.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page9.tif	
source=1774-assignment-signed#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036395 FRAME: 0973

Pasi Saarikko ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an origin joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a pater application entitled "EYE TRACKING APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM ("APPLICATION"), which:    Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on December 26, 2013 and given Application No. 14/140,987 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;    was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office ""    Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countrie ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));    ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAREPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;   Application No.   Filing Date   Office	Docket No.: <u>0177</u>	74USO PATEN	T ASSIGNM	ENT	Docket	No.: <u>339926.0</u>	<u>)1</u>
application entitled "EYE TRACKING APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM ("APPLICATION"), which:    will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on December 26, 2013 and given Application No. 14/140,987 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;    was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "";    Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countrie ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));    ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	I	Pasi Saarikko	("ASSIGNO	R") am the o	riginal invent	tor or an orig	inal
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on December 26, 2013 and given Application No. 14/140,987 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;  was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "";  Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countrie ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAREPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	application	entitled "EYE					
was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office  "		ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mice Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No States Patent	representativ rosoft Corpor 2 (ASSIGNEE' neses (filed 14/140,987 and Traden	es, of the Lavation, One Mi S LEGAL REPR on <u>Decembe</u> by the follo	w and Corpoi icrosoft Way, ESENTATIVES r 26, 2013 wing Office <u>L</u> this APPI	rate Affairs Redmond, 6), to insert and given JS – United	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and it successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuin applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countrie ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;		was filed on	aı aı aı	nd was given Ilowing Office	Application		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAREPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;	successors a entire and ex (and all oth applications,	and assigns ("ASSI xclusive rights, ti ner applications in and for the	GNEE"), is en tle and intere and patents United States	titled to, and st in the INV derived the	l is desirous ENTION and erefrom, suc	of acquiring, the APPLICAT h as continu	the ION uing
	ASSIGN REPRESENTAT	NOR hereby TIVES to insert	authorizes, the Application	on No., filin	g date, and	Office into	
Application No. Thing Bute Office			1	ATIVES after th		n;	
	Application	10.	Tilling Date		Office		ᅴ
							_
							_

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036395 FRAME: 0974

Docket No.: 339926.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dan Savide	20.12.2013
nventor's Signature	Date
Pasi Saarikko	PASI SAARIKKO
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

/. Docket No.: <u>01774</u>	US0 PATENT	T ASSIGNMENT	D	ocket No.: 3	339926.0 <u>1</u>
IX	inye Lou ("/	ASSIGNOR") am the	original inven	tor or an or	iginal join
	entitled "EYE	'INVENTION") disclo TRACKING APPAR			-
× v	vill he filed	ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes	and reque	·sts
A C W h A <u>S</u>	ASSIGNEE'S legal in Department, Micro Vashington 9805. The legal in Parenthology of the legal in	representatives, of to osoft Corporation, Co 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA eses (filed on <u>De</u> 14/140,987 by th and Trademark (	the Law and Cone Microsoft L REPRESENTA Ecember 26, 20 e following Of Office) this	orporate Aft Way, Redmo TIVES), to in <u>013</u> and g fice <u>US – Un</u> APPLICATIO	fairs ond, sert iven iited
P	application No., II	ling date, and Office	e, when knowr	Ι,	
		and was		ion	
	lo	by the following ;	Office		
successors and exceptive and all othe applications, in the control of the application of the control of the con	d assigns ("ASSIC clusive rights, titl r applications a n and for the U I DERIVATIVES"));	a Washington Corponer (INEE"), is entitled to e and interest in the and patents derived (Inited States, its to eather).	o, and is desine INVENTION ed therefrom, erritories, and requests,	rous of acq and the AP such as all foreign ASSIGNEE'S	uiring, the PLICATION continuing countries
		ne Application No. TION DERIVATIVES a	_		e into the
Application No		Filing Date	Office		
1			1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dingelong	12/26/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Xinye Lou	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Docket No.: <u>01</u>						
	774US0 P.	ATENT AS	SIGNMENT		Docket No.:	339926.01
patent app	Scott McEl nt inventor o dication enti ON"), which:	f subject m	atter ("INVEN	TION") disclo	•	claimed in a
	Department Washingtor here in p Application States Pat	legal repre t, Microsoft 198052 (AS arentheses No. 14/14 tent and	sentatives, of Corporation, SIGNEE'S LEG (filed on <u>[</u> 10,987 by t Trademark	f the Law and One Microso AL REPRESEN December 26 the following	d Corporate A oft Way, Redr TATIVES), to 5, 2013 and Office <u>US - U</u> s APPLICAT	Affairs mond, insert given <u>Jnited</u>
	No		y the followir	s given Appli ng Office	ication	
successors	osoft Corpora and assigns exclusive righ ther applicat	("ASSIGNEE" nts, title and ions and <sub>l</sub>	), is entitled I interest in patents deri	to, and is d the INVENTIC	esirous of ac ON and the A	quiring, the
(and all ot applications	in and for ON DERIVATI		States, its	territories, a		· ·
(and all of applications ("APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT ASSIG	ON DERIVATI	VES")); by autho sert the A	rizes, and oplication No	requests, o., filing da	and all foreig , ASSIGNEE te, and Offic	n countries

Docket No.: 339926.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

hob	12/23/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Scott McEldowney	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

. Docket No.: <u>01774US0</u>	PATENT ASSIGNM	<b>IENT</b>	Docket No.:	339926.01		
ISteven Ro	obbins ("ASSIGN	NOR") am the o	riginal inventor o	r an origina		
joint inventor of subj	ect matter ("INVENT	ION") disclosed	l and/or claimed	in a paten		
application entitled	"EYE TRACKING	APPARATUS,	METHOD AND	SYSTEM		
("APPLICATION"), which	1:					
⊠ will be	filed. ASSIGNOR	hereby autho	orizes, and requ	uests,		
ASSIGNEE	E'S legal representati	ves, of the Law	and Corporate A	ffairs		
Departme	ent, Microsoft Corpo	ration, One Mic	crosoft Way, Redn	nond,		
Washingt	on 98052 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL REPRE	ESENTATIVES), to i	insert		
	parentheses (filed					
Application	Application No. $14/140,987$ by the following Office US – United					
<u>States</u>	States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's					
Application	on No., filing date, a	nd Office, when	n known;			
☐ was filed	on a	and was given A	Application			
	by the fo					
		":				
Microsoft Corpo	oration, a Washingto	on Corporation	, on behalf of it	self and its		
successors and assign	ns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	ntitled to, and	is desirous of ac	quiring, the		
entire and exclusive ri	ights, title and inter	est in the INVE	NTION and the A	PPLICATION		
(and all other applic	cations and patents	derived ther	refrom, such as	continuing		
applications, in and f	for the United State	s, its territorie	es, and all foreig	n countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVA	TIVES"));					
ACCICNOD L.			ACCIONE			
	ereby authorizes,	•	ests, ASSIGNEE			
REPRESENTATIVES to	• •		•	ce mio me		
following table for any Application No.	Filing Date	1	Office			
Аррисации но.	Filing Date		Office			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	$\frac{12/23/2013}{\text{Date}}$	
Steven Robbins		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Atty. Docket No.: 01774US0 PATEN	T ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.: <u>339926.01</u>
joint inventor of subject matte		
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR eses (filed on December 4/140,987 by the followand Trademark Office) illing date, and Office, whe	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert per 26, 2013 <sub>and</sub> given wing Office <u>US – United</u> this APPLICATION's
No	and was given . by the following Office	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, tith (and all other applications applications, in and for the U"APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t following table for any APPLICA	he Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Docket No.: 339926.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	19.12.2013 Date	
Tapani Levola		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	